AU6	1	2	200

the Director - U.S. Patents and tragemarks: rlease rec	92852 ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Poly Vac, Inc. 8 - 12 - 0 Z	Name: Symmetry Medical, Inc.	
Individual(s) Limited Partnership Association	Street Address: 486 W. 350 N. City: Warsaw State: Indiana Zip: 46580	
X Corporation-State Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_ Individual(s) Citizenship	
X Assignment Merger	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a	
Execution Date: May 4, 2001	domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,788,038 1,902,568 1,984,739	
Additional Numbers att	tached? Yes _X_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3.	
Name: Todd T. Taylor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{120.00}{X} Enclosed \[\frac{X}{X} \] Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any deficiencies.	
40.00 09 50.00 09	8. Deposit Account Number: 20-00 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page by depose account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Todomanor	g information is true and correct and any and hed copy is a	
	Attgust 6, 2002	
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date 🗮	

REEL: 2563 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, POLY VAC, INC., a New Hampshire corporation with a principal place of business at 253 Abby Road, Manchester, New Hampshire 03103-3300, is the Registrant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

No. 1,788,038 dated August 17, 1993 for "POLY VAC" in International Class 10; No. 1,902,568 dated July 4, 1995 for "POLY VAC, stylized" in International Class 10; No. 1,984,739 dated July 2, 1996 for "OPTICARE" in International Class 10.

WHEREAS, SYMMETRY MEDICAL INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 486 W. 350 N., Warsaw, Indiana 46580, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said POLY VAC, INC. does hereby assign unto said SYMMETRY MEDICAL INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

By: ORBB. SYRD III

Title: President & CLEO

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 4 day of May, 2001.

Date: 5/4 \01

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

Notary Public

POLY VAC, INC.

REEL: 2563 FRAME: 0964